# CH \$390.00 2011755

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM684620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cooperatieve Rabobank U.A., o/a Rabobank Canada, as Administrative Agent			a Canadian Licensed Branch of a Dutch Banking Cooperative: NETHERLANDS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Icicle Seafoods, Inc.		
Street Address:	4019 21st Avenue West		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98199		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ALASKA		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2011755	SHIP AHOY BRAND
Registration Number:	1068220	ICICLE
Registration Number:	0427242	BLACK TOP
Registration Number:	2095752	
Registration Number:	2173340	
Registration Number:	2267804	ARCTIC STAR
Registration Number:	2312483	PACIFIC SELECT
Registration Number:	2322019	ICICLE SEAFOODS, INC.
Registration Number:	0890586	ZEST
Registration Number:	0088821	"SHIP AHOY"
Registration Number:	1252353	HONEY BOY
Registration Number:	2998858	
Registration Number:	1033170	SHIP AHOY
Registration Number:	1918179	SEA LIFE
Registration Number:	1918178	SEA FEAST

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2067577700

TRADEMARK REEL: 007477 FRAME: 0773

900653112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2067578318

Email: maryhadley@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Hadley

Address Line 1:920 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3300Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Hadley	
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Hadley/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007477 FRAME: 0774

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, effective as of October 29, 2021, given by COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., o/a RABOBANK CANADA, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), with its principal offices at 245 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10167, to ICICLE SEAFOODS, INC., an Alaska corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 10, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), made by Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent, a security interest was granted by Grantor to Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral as those terms are defined in the Security Agreement, including without limitation those items listed on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 10, 2016, at Reel 005813, Frame 0056; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent now desires to release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges unto Grantor the continuing security interest in, and any other interest Administrative Agent may have in Grantor's right, title and interest in, the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page to Follow]

ACTIVE 60245110v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007477 FRAME: 0775 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of Administrative Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks effective as of date indicated above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., 0/a RABOBANK CANADA  $_{\lambda}$ 

Ву:

Name Title:

Managing Director

By:

Name Title:

**Yacouba Kane** Executive Director

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007477 FRAME: 0776

# Schedule 1

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Grantor	Country	Mark	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Canada	ALE HOUSE STYLE	542,039	03/07/2001
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Mexico	Ship Design	525207	07/05/1996
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Canada	SALMON SHOOTERS	543,116	03/27/2001
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Community	Ship Design	157917	09/14/1998
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	USA	Ship Ahoy Brand and Design	2011755	10/29/1996
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	USA	ICICLE	1068220	06/21/1977
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	USA	BLACK TOP and Design Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	427242	02/04/1947
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	USA	Ship Design With Background	2095752	09/09/1997
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Hong Kong	Ship Design	12645/1998	12/04/1998
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Canada	WEST COAST GOLD and Design	330,526	07/31/1987
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	USA	Ship Design Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	2173340	07/14/1998
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Switzerland	ICICLE	292,478	01/23/1978
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Japan	Ship Design	4107877	01/30/1998
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Germany	ICICLE	979,111	11/24/1978
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Italy	ICICLE	1313771	07/03/1985

ACTIVE 60245110v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007477 FRAME: 0777

Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	France	ICICLE	1453414	03/08/1988
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Benelux	ICICLE	351,583	10/20/1978
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	New Zealand	SHIP AHOY	105,512	08/27/1973
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Australia	SHIP AHOY	A271,698	10/09/1975
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Denmark	ICICLE	3336-1978	10/13/1978
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Australia	ICICLE	A314,666	01/13/1978
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	USA	ARTIC STAR	2267804	08/03/1999
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Sweden	ICICLE	166,659	03/02/1979
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Japan	ICICLE	4255475	03/26/1999
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Japan	SHIP AHOY Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	2119019	03/27/1989
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	USA	PACIFIC SELECT	2312483	01/25/2000
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	USA	ICICLE SEAFOODS INC. & New Ship Design	2322019	02/22/2000
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Canada	PACIFIC DRAGON	618,660	09/03/2004
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Norway	ICICLE	102,954	09/06/1979
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Canada	ARTIC DRAGON	619,577	09/15/2004
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	USA	ZEST	890586	05/05/1970
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Canada	PACIFIC SELECT & Design	365,312	02/09/1990
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	United Kingdom	ICICLE	1129704	03/05/1980
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	USA	SHIP AHOY (stylized)ASM	88821	10/19/1912
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	New Zealand	ICICLE	112,330	01/17/1978
	•			

ACTIVE 60245110v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007477 FRAME: 0778

Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	USA	HONEY BOY	1252353	09/27/1983
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Canada	ICICLE	234,811	08/03/1979
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Canada	PORTLOCK	438,779	02/03/1995
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	USA	Miscellaneous Design (Honey Boy Fish Character) Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	2998858	09/20/2005
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	USA	SHIP AHOY	1033170	02/10/1976
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	Canada	Ship Design	492,838	04/15/1998
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	USA	SEA LIFE	1918179	09/12/1995
Icicle Seafoods, Inc.	USA	SEA FEAST	1918178	09/12/1995

ACTIVE 60245110v2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/29/2021 REEL: 007477 FRAME: 0779